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SOLAR POWER GENERATION CAPACITY ESTABLISHED IN BIHAR

1908. DR. BHIM SINGH

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the currently installed solar power generation capacity (including grid-

connected and rooftop) in the State of Bihar, along with its percentage contribution to India’s total solar energy generation capacity;

(b) whether any project has been approved or proposed by the Central Government for setting up a Mega or Ultra-Mega solar park in Bihar, if so, the estimated installed capacity (in MW) of such projects; and

(c) whether these projects have been linked with the Green Energy Corridor, PM-KUSUM, or any State policy, if so, the scheme-wise and phase-wise details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) As on 30.06.2025, the installed solar power generation capacity (which includes grid-

connected ground-mounted solar projects, grid-connected rooftop solar projects and off-grid solar projects) in the State of Bihar is 328.34 MW and its percentage contribution to India’s total solar energy generation capacity is around 0.28%.

(b) & (c) Ministry of New and Renewable Energy has not sanctioned any solar park in Bihar as no proposal has been received from the State Government.
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